WHEREAS, Staff issued an Invitation to Bid, with a total of two bids received from Paul 
Reed Construction & Supply, Inc. and Peltz Companies, Inc.; 

WHEREAS, The lowest and responsive responsible bidder was Peltz Companies, Inc. of 
Alliance, Nebraska in the amount of Seventy-Three Thousand and No/1 OOths ($73,000.00); and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of 
Alliance, Nebraska, that the Pedestrian Crosswalk Improvement at 1 oth Street and Flack A venue 
bid shall be awarded to Peltz Companies, Inc. in the amount of Seventy-Three Thousand and 
No/lOOths ($73,000.00). 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 7th day of May, 2024. 

Earl Jones, Mayor 

(SEAL) 

Attest: 
Shelbi C. Pitt, City Clerk 

Approved as to Form and Legality: 

Simmons Olsen Law Firm, Legal Counsel 

WHEREAS; Americans are served every single day by public servants at the federal, state,

[...]

at City Hall. Our engineers, M.C. Schaff and Associates reviewed the received bids; and 

WHEREAS, American Road Maintenance, headquarters in Tucson, Arizona was the 
lowest responsive and responsible bidder of the project at a base bid in the amount of Nine 
Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-Five and 50/lOOths ($922,735.50); and 

WHEREAS, M.C. Schaff and Associates on behalf of the City recommends the Alliance 
City Council approve the bid proposal from American Road Maintenance in the amount of Nine 
Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-Five and 50/lOOths ($922,735.50) for 
the seal coat of Runway 12/30 and Runway 8/26 project; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of 
Alliance, Nebraska, that the Mayor is authorized to enter into a contract with American Road 
Maintenance in the amount ofNine Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-Five